TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
GOVERNING BOARD
MEETING OF NOVEMBER 18, 2014

LIST OF HOURLY CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Effective Hourly Wage

Last Name First Name Title Date Reason FTE  New Hourly Longevity Impact
Abel-Akey Leslie Warehouse Assistant Replacement 1.00 $10.86 $10.86
Alam Bina Early Childhood Care Specialist New Position 1.00 $10.10 $10.10
Austin Timothy Trans Bus Driver | Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03
Ayers Rebecca Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.75 $11.08 $11.08
Azevedo Rick Trans Bus Driver | Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03
Becerra Yolanda Behavior Specialist New Position 1.00 $18.81 $18.81
Bentley Judith Library Assistant Replacement 0.50 $10.10 $10.10
Berger Carol FS Cafeteria Worker Il 09/29/14 Replacement 0.50 $9.16 $9.16
Born Roland Trans Bus Driver | Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03
Briones Annette FS Cafeteria Worker Il 05/20/77 Replacement 0.50 $9.16 $9.16
Camarena Amanda Early Childhood Care Specialist New Position 1.00 $10.10 $10.10
Carr Kami Ex Ed Teacher Asst New Position 0.75 $11.08 $11.08
Carrillo Sonia Early Childhood Care Specialist New Position 1.00 $12.24 $12.24
Chavaria Lydia Campus Monitor Replacement 0.50 $9.61 $9.61
Clark Angela Early Childhood Care Specialist New Position 1.00 $12.24 $12.24
Commerford Heather Library Assistant Replacement 0.50 $10.10 $10.10
11/7/2014 Page 1 of 6



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF NOVEMBER 18, 2014

LIST OF HOURLY CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Effective Hourly Wage

Last Name First Name Title Date Reason FTE  New Hourly Longevity Impact
Debbaudt Anne Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.88 $11.08 $11.08
Deem John Ex Ed Teacher Assistant Replacement 0.88 $11.08 $11.08
Dixon Lakeysha Early Childhood Care Specialist New Position 1.00 $10.10 $10.10
Dodge Teresa Library Assistant Replacement 1.00 $10.10 $10.10
Ealim Michelle Campus Monitor New Position 0.50 $9.61 $9.61
Encinas Maria Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.88 $11.08 $11.08
Falk Travis Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.88 $11.08 $11.08
Florez Gilbert FS Warehouse Tech 10/13/14 New Position 1.00 $10.86 $10.86
Forish Joseph Student Success Specialist Replacement 0.88 $17.93 $17.93
Franzen Nicole Office Assistant Replacement 1.00 $11.08 $11.08
Garate Yessica Office Assistant Replacement 1.00 $11.08 $11.08
Grajeda Yvette Student Success Specialist New Position 1.00 $17.93 $17.93
Halper Rachel School Community Liaison Replacement 0.50 $12.21 $12.21
Henniges Phillip Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.88 $11.08 $11.08
Hernandez Columba Ex Ed Teacher Asst New Position 0.75 $11.08 $11.08
Herrera Antonio Campus Monitor Replacement 1.00 $9.61 $9.61
11/7/2014 Page 2 of 6



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF NOVEMBER 18, 2014

LIST OF HOURLY CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Effective Hourly Wage
Last Name First Name Title Date Reason FTE  New Hourly Longevity Impact
Hilliard Joseph Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.88 $11.08 $11.08
Huerta Marie Campus Monitor Replacement 0.50 $9.61 $9.61
Hugues Arlenne Early Childhood Care Specialist New Position 1.00 $10.10 $10.10
Jackson Thomas Ex Ed Teacher Assistant Replacement 0.75 $11.08 $11.08
Jaramillo Roberto Student Success Specialist New Position 0.50 $17.93 $17.93
Kalakosky Brian Trans Bus Driver | Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03
Kloefkorn Alyssa Early Childhood Care Specialist New Position 1.00 $8.33 $8.33
Larson Jacie Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.75 $11.08 $11.08
Lester Bonnie Ex Ed Teacher Assistant Replacement 0.88 $11.08 $11.08
Lizarraga Ramon Electrician Replacement 1.00 $15.60 $15.60
Lopez Yessica Ex Ed Teacher Assistant Replacement 0.75 $11.08 $11.08
Lucas Cynthia Custodian | Replacement 1.00 $10.49 $10.49
Luna Christina Ex Ed Teacher Assistant Replacement 0.75 $11.08 $11.08
Roving Grnds Maintenance

Luzania Robert Worker Replacement 1.00 $10.86 $10.86
Macleod Lindsay Office Assistant Replacement 1.00 $11.08 $11.08
Mangan Richard Ex Ed Teacher Assistant New Position 0.81 $11.08 $11.08
11/7/2014 Page 3 of 6



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF NOVEMBER 18, 2014

LIST OF HOURLY CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Effective Hourly Wage
Last Name First Name Title Date Reason FTE  New Hourly Longevity Impact
Marquez Crystal Trans Bus Driver | Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03
Roving Grnds Maintenance

Martinez Michael Worker Replacement 1.00 $10.86 $10.86
Mejia Cecilia Early Childhood Care Specialist New Position 1.00 $8.33 $8.33
Miller Lon Custodian Il Replacement 1.00 $12.03 $12.03
Mitchell William Ex Ed Teacher Assistant Replacement 0.88 $11.08 $11.08
Moore James Grnds Maint Worker | Replacement 1.00 $10.49 $10.49
Moore Cindy Early Childhood Care Specialist New Position 1.00 $8.33 $8.33
Neja Alison Teacher Asst Replacement 0.63 $9.16 $9.16
Nelson Yvonne Student Success Specialist New Position 1.00 $17.93 $17.93
Ontiveros Georgia FS Cafeteria Worker Il 10/15/14 Replacement 0.50 $9.16 $9.16
Ortiz Susan Campus Monitor Replacement 0.50 $9.61 $9.61
Osuna Rose Custodian | Replacement 0.50 $10.49 $10.49
Pitt Tracy Student Success Specialist New Position 0.50 $17.93 $17.93
Placencia Roy Campus Monitor Replacement 1.00 $9.61 $9.61
Placido Dianette Student Success Specialist New Position 1.00 $17.93 $17.93
Reed Kathy Custodian | Replacement 1.00 $10.49 $10.49
11/7/2014 Page 4 of 6



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF NOVEMBER 18, 2014

LIST OF HOURLY CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Effective Hourly Wage

Last Name First Name Title Date Reason FTE  New Hourly Longevity Impact
Rivera Monique Office Assistant Replacement 0.50 $11.08 $11.08
Rodriguez April Library Assistant Replacement 0.50 $10.10 $10.10
Roehm Kathy Ex Ed Teacher Assistant Replacement 0.75 $11.08 $11.08
Romero Christina Early Childhood Care Specialist New Position 1.00 $10.10 $10.10
Sage Megan Early Childhood Care Specialist New Position 1.00 $10.10 $10.10
Shifflet Jo Ann Early Childhood Care Specialist New Position 1.00 $12.24 $12.24
Smith Wendy Ex Ed Teacher Assistant Replacement 0.75 $11.08 $11.08
Sorrell Tiffany Student Success Specialist New Position 0.50 $17.93 $17.93
Soto-Wilson Gloria Behavior Intervention Monitor New Position 1.00 $12.21 $12.21
Suba Kimberly Special Needs Aide-Adult Replacement 0.88 $10.10 $10.10
Summers Latasha Early Childhood Care Specialist New Position 1.00 $10.10 $10.10
Thompson Christopher Trans Bus Driver | Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03
Townsend Dalia School Community Liaison Replacement 0.50 $12.21 $12.21
Valenzuela Santos Campus Monitor Replacement 1.00 $9.61 $9.61
Waters William Grnds Maint Worker | Replacement 1.00 $10.49 $10.49
Williams Christopher Instructional Specialist CTE New Position 0.50 $18.40 $18.40
11/7/2014 Page 5 of 6



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF NOVEMBER 18, 2014

LIST OF HOURLY CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Effective Hourly Wage
Last Name First Name Title Date Reason FTE  New Hourly Longevity Impact
Wilson Alyssa Ex Ed Teacher Assistant Replacement 0.88 $11.08 $11.08
Total Annual Wage Impact $936.71

Previous Hourly Rate = Hourly Rate for Step and Grade
New Base Hourly Rate = Hourly Rate for Step and Grade

11/7/2014 Page 6 of 6



